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SRI PRASANNA KRISHNASWAMY TEMPLE
Thulasithotam, Bangalore-560 053.

Sede® 9845747613, 9449831184, 9886533220
email : tulasivanam@gmail.com website : www.tulasivanam.com

CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR THE YEAR - 2019 - 20
April - 2019

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
01/04/19 | Monday Ekadashi
02/04/19 | Tuesday 10.00AM | BRAHMOTHSAVAM STARTS -Mahabhishekam
7.00PM | Ankurarpanam
03/04/19 | Wednesday | 10.00AM | DWAJAROHANAM - Parayana Starts
7.00PM [ HAMSAVAHANOTHSAVAM
04/04/19 | Thursday 10.00AM | THIRUVEEDI UTHSAVAM
7.00PM [ HANUMANTHA VAHANOTHSAVAM-AMVASYE POOJA
05/04/19 | Friday 10.00AM | GARUDAVAHANOTHSAVAM
7.00PM [ KALYANOTHSAVAM




April - 2019

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
06/04/19 | Saturday 10.00AM | UGADI FESTIVAL SURYA PRABHE UTHSAVAM
7.00PM [ GAJA VAHANOTHSAVAM
07/04/19 | Sunday 10.30AM | RATHA ROHANAM - BRAHMA RATHOTHSAVAM
6.00PM | Thirumanjanam
08/04/19 | Monday 10.00AM | THIRUVEEDHI UTHSAVAM
6.30PM [ DOLOTHSAVAM
7.30PM [ ASHWA VAHANOTHSAVAM- Sandhana Seva
09/04/19 | Tuesday 10.00AM | AWABRUTHOTHSAVAM
1.00PM | PERIYA SHATHUMORAI
7.00PM [ SHESHA VAHANOTHSAVAM, Poornahuthi, Dwaja Awarohanam
10/04/19 | Wednesday 9.00AM | Mahabhishekam, Sapthavarana, Dwadasharadhana
7.00PM | PUSHPA YAGAM
11/04/19 | Thursday 9.00AM | Aridra- Sri Ramanujacharya Masa Thirunakshthram
12/04/19 | Friday Punarvasu
13/04/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | CHANDRA SRI RAMA NAVAMI-ABHISHEKAM TO SRI RAMA
7.00PM | SHESHAVAHANOTHSAVAM
14/04/19 | Sunday 9.00AM [ Abhishekam to Sri Rama-(Mesha Sankramana Tamil New Year’s Day)
7.00PM | Sri SEETHA KALYANA
15/04/19 | Monday 9.00AM | Abhishekam to Sri Rama
7.00PM | VYRAMUDI UTHSAVAM
16/04/19 | Tuesday 9.00AM [ Abhishekam to Sri Rama
7.00PM | GANAGAWATARAANA ALANKAROTHSAM




April - 2019

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
17/04/19 | Wednesday | 9.00AM | Abhishekam to Sri Rama

7.00PM | KALINGANARTHANA ALANKAROTHSAM
18/04/19 | Thursday 9.00AM [ Abhishekam to Sri Rama

7.00PM | MOHINI ALANKAROTHSAM
19/04/19 | Friday 9.00AM | Abhishekam to Sri Rama- Sri Madurakavi Alwar &

Chitra Nandur Ammal Vatsya Varadacharyar Thirunakshatram
bournamt 177 00PM | RASAKREEDE ALANAKAROTHSAM

20/04/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | Abhishekam to Sri Rama

7.00PM | GEETHOPADESHA ALANAKAROTHSAM
21/04/19 | Sunday 9.00AM | Abhishekam to Sri Rama

7.00PM | PUSHPAKA-VIMANA ALANAKAROTHSAM
22/04/19 | Monday 9.00AM | Abhishekam to Sri Rama

12.30PM | SRI RAMA PATTABHISHEKAM followed by Periya Shathumorai

7.00PM | RAJA BEEDHI UTHSAVAM
23/04/19 | Tuesday 7.00PM | SHAYANOTHSAVAM- Cultural Programme
24/04/19 | Wednesday | 8.00AM [ VISHWAROOPA SEVA

7.00PM | VAIKUNTANATHA ALANKAROTHSAM
27/04/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | Shravana
28/04/19 | Sunday 9.00AM | Sri Thillasthanam Swamy Aradhanam
30/04/19 | Tuesday EKADASHI




MAY - 2019

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
02/05/19 | Thursday 6.00PM | Pradosha Pooja (SRI VARAHA JAYANTHI)
04/05/19 | Saturday 7.00PM | AMAVASYE-Lakshmi Pooja
07/05/19 | Tuesday AKSHAYA TRUTEEYA, ROHINI
09/05/19 | Thursday 9.00AM | SRI RAMANUJACHARYAR THIRUNAKSHATRAM 1002nd Year
10/05/19 | Friday 9.00AM | Punarvasu, GANDHAPUDI UTHSAVAM
15/05/19 | Wednesday EKADASHI-Vrushabha Sankramana (Early Morning)
16/05/19 | Thursday 6.00PM | Pradosha Pooja
17/05/19 | Friday 5.30PM | SRINRUSIMHA JAYANTHI MAHOTHSAVAM
25/05/19 | Friday 9.00AM | Shravanam Tirumanjanam to Lord Srinivasar
30/05/19 | Thursday Ekadashi
31/05/19 | Friday 6.00PM | Pradosha Pooja
SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME
(10K) 02/05/19 Seva by Kantha Bhagawan in memory of late Tara Seshadri
215/D 04/05/19 Vaishaka Amavasye Seva in memory of Belagodu Keshvamurthy
(267/30K) 09/05/19 Birthday of Kum. Vaishanavi Ram Mohan ( Chithirai Aridhra)
8699/20K 09/05/19 Sri Ramanujar Tirunakshtram Seva in memory of late T. Narayan by Avinash & Ajay
6692/30K 10/05/19 Sri Ramanujar Thirunakshathram Seva by Smt. & Sri Shanthi Srinivas (P)
275/D 10/05/19 Vaishaka Punarvasu Birthday of Himavad Gopalakrishna (KMS)
6692/30K 10/05/19 Gandhapudi Uthsavam to Sri Ramanujacharyar
Seva by S. Sheshadri in memory of late S. Santhanam
178/20K  14/05/19 Sevain memory of late Gopamma ( Vaishakha Shukla Dashami)
265/50K  14/05/19 Sevain memory of late N.K. Narayan ( Vaishakha Shukla Dashami)

17/05/19 Sri Narasimha Jayanthi Seva by :
17/05/19 1. Nagaraju, R. Srinivas, R. Krishnappa & Family 2. Ravi Yogarajan




JUNE - 2019
DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
01/06/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | Ahobilamutt H.H. 39th Jeer Thirunakshthram,
03/06/19 | Monday 7.00PM | AMAVASYE — Lakshmi Pooja, + ROHINI
05/06/19 | Wednesday | 9.00AM | Aridra, Sri Bhagawad Ramanujacharyar Masa Tirunakshtram,
06/06/19 | Thursday Punarvasu
13/06/19 | Thursday Ekadashi
14/06/19 | Friday 6.00PM | Pradosha Pooja
15/06/19 | Saturday Mithuna Sankramana (forenoon)
15/06/19 | Saturday '9.00AM [ Sri Nammalvar Tirunakshatram-Tirumanjanam

Prakarothsavam & Shathumurai

21/06/19 | Friday 9.00AM | Shravanam Tirumanjanam to Lord Srinivasar
29/06/19 | Saturday Ekadashi
30/06/19 | Sunday 6.00PM | Pradosha Pooja, ROHINI

SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME

(253/25K)

09/06/19

Birthday of Master Adinarayana Reddy




JULY - 2019

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
02/07/19 | Tuesday 9.00AM | Aridra, Sri Bhagawad Ramanujacharyar Masa Tirunakshtram,
7.00PM | AMAVASYE — Lakshmi Pooja,
03/07/19 | Wednesday Punarvasu
06/07/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | Sri Ahobilamutt H H 46th Jeer Thirunakshathram (Present Jeer)
11/07/19 | Thursday 9.00AM | Sri Perialwar Thirunakshatram
12/07/19 | Friday PRATHAMA EKADASHI
13/07/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | Sri Nathamuni Thirunakshtram
14/07/19 | Sunday  6.00PM | Pradosha Pooja,
16/07/19 | Tuesday Chandra Grahana (Midnight 1.30 am to 4.29 am)
Tarapana Time- 3:01am to 4:29 am Uttarashada, Dhanus, Makara Rasi
Kataka / Aadi Sankramana (Earlymorning) (Dakshinayana Begins)
17/07/19 | Wednesday Daily Lakshmi Sahasranama Archana at 7.00 PM from
_ 17th July 2019 to 15th August 2019 & Utsavam on Fridays
18/07/19 | Thursday | 9.00AM | Shravanam Tirumanjanam to Lord Srinivasar
19/07/19 | Friday 9.00AM | 1st Aadi Shukravaram Seva by : C.D. Sudarshan
26/07/19 | Friday 9.00AM | 2nd Aadi Shukravaram Seva by : Vaidehi Srinivasan
28/07/19 | Sunday Ekadashi ,ROHINI
29/07/19 | Monday 6.00PM | Pradosha
30/07/19 | Tuesday 6.00PM | Aridra, Sri Bhagawad Ramanujacharyar Masa Tirunakshtram,
31/07/19 | Wednesday | 7.00PM | Punarvasu- Amavasye - Lakshmi Pooja,

SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME
24/07/19 Ashada Bharani Birthday of Chaithanya (KMS)
(8066/10K) 28/07/19 Seva in memory of N.S. Gopinath Ashada Krishna Ekadashi

(275/D)




AUGUST - 2019

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
02/08/19 | Friday 9.00AM | 3rd Aadi Shukravaram Seva by: Revathi Radhakrishnan
03/08/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | Thiruaadipooram Sri Aandal Thirunakshthram, Thirumanjan
to Sri Aandal Thayar
7.00PM [ Unjal, Prakarothsava, Shathumurai
04/08/19 | Sunday 8.30AM | Abhishekam to Sri Mahalakshmi Thayar (Moolavar)
10 to 1PM | Ashtotharashatha(108) Kalashabhishekam seva by Donors of Silver Kalasham)
6.00PM [ Noor Thada Uthsavam & Sri Lakshmi Sahasranama
Homa & Archana, Prakara Uthsavam,
09/08/19 | Friday 9.00AM | 4th Aadi Shukravaram Seva by B.G. Ramaprasad
VARAMAHALAKSHMI FESTIVAL
11/08/19 | Sunday Ekadashi
12/08/19 | Monday 6.00PM | PRADOSHA POOJA, PUNARVASU
13/08/19 | Tuesday 9.00AM | Sri Alavandar Thirunakshathram,
14/08/19 | Wednesday | 9.00AM [ Shravana - SRI HAYAGRIVA JAYANTHI,
15/08/19 | Thursday Rug & Yajur Upakarma
16/08/19 | Friday 9.00AM | 5th Aadi Shukravaram Seva by Anjali Santhosh
17/08/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | Simha Sankramana (Forenoon)
24/08/19 | Saturday 6.00PM [ ROHINI/ SRI KRISHNA JAYANTHI (Shathumurai 25/9/19)
26/08/19 | Wednesday [9.00AM [ Aridra-Sri Bhagawad Ramanujacharyar Masa Tirunakshtram-Ekadashi
27/08/19 | Tuesday PUNARVASU
28/08/19 | Wednesday [ 6.00PM [ PRADOSHA POOJA
30/08/19 | Friday 7.00PM | AMAVASYE - LAKSHMI POOJA,




AUGUST - 2019

SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME

8405/06-2L
260/100K
215/D
(263/60K)
276/D
274/D
8585/1.2L

253/15K

(261/30K)

03/08/19
03/08/19
05/08/19
07/08/19
08/08/19
08/08/19
12/08/19

24/08/19
24/08/19

31/08/19

Thiruadipuram Seva by U.G. Vijayaraghavan-Chennai

Seva in memory of late M.R. Prema ( Thiru Aadipooram)

Seva in memory of late Belagodu Rathnamma ( Nagara Panchami)
Seva in memory of late L.R. Vishwanathan ( Aadi Shukla Sapthami)
Seva in memory of Subha Pradha Acharya

Shravana Vishaka Birthday of D.A. Tejeswari Srinivasamurthy

Seva in memory of late Vijaya lyengar

( Shravana Shudda Dwadashi)

Sri Krishna Jayanthi Seva

1. Goldy Sanmathi & Aadi Narayana Reddy, 2. Smt. L. Padma, 3. Padma Dinesh,
4. Surabhi Dinesh

Birthday of Rathna Singachar ( Aadi Punarvasu)

Unjal Seva at 7-00 pm During Thiru Aadipooram
Smt./Sri B.R. Pattabhi Rama Bhattar
Smt./Sri B.G. Ramaprasad

Smt./Sri C.D. Sudarshan

Smt./Sri B.K. Srinivasan

Smt./Sri Revathy Radhakrishnan

30/07/19
31/07/19
01/08/19
02/08/19
03/08/19



SEPTEMBER - 2019

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
02/09/19 | Monday 9.00AM | Ahobilamutt H H 44th Jeer Thirunakshathram (Saama Upakarma)
08/09/19to| 12/09/2019 | Mor/Eve | Thiru Pavithrothsavam (Shathumurai 12/9/19, 7PM)
09/09/18 | Monday 10.00AM | Ekadashi, PAVITHRA ROHANAM
11/09/18 | Wednesday 6.00PM [ Pradosha
12/09/19 | Thursday 7.00PM [ Bhadrapada Chaturdashi PAVITHRA AWAROHANAM
14/09/19 |to 28/09/2019 Mahalaya Paksha
18/09/19 | Wednesday (Kanya Sankramana- Earlymor) Purattashi Begins
20/09/19 | Friday ROHINI
21/09/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | Ist Purattasi Seva by : C.D. Sudarshan
22/09/19 | Sunday 9.00AM [ Aridra-Sri Bhagawad Ramanujacharyar Masa Tirunakshtram
23/09/19 | Monday Punarvasu
25/09/19 | Wednesday Ekadashi
26/09/19 | Thursday 6.00PM | Pradosha
28/09/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | 2nd Purattasi Seva by : Revathy Radhakrishnan
7.00PM [ Mahalaya Amavasye- Sahasra Namarchana
29/09/19 | Sunday 10.00AM | ASHTOTHARA SHATHA KALASHABHISHEKAM TO
SRI RAMA CHANDRA SWAMY (Ashwayuja Shukla Prathama)
29/09/19 | to 07/10/19 | Morng. Navarathri Uthsavam , Daily Ramayana Parayanam ,
Eveng. Unjal Seva to Sri Rama

SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME
13/09/19 Bhadrapada Shuddha Pournami Seva in memory of Paravasthu Govindarajan

28/09/19 Mahalaya Amavasya- Abhishekam Seva by S.K. Ranganath

(277/25K)
(019/18K)




OCTOBER - 2019

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME

04/10/19 | Friday 9.00AM | 1st Jeer HH Sri Ahobilamutt Thirunakshathram

05/10/19 | Saturday 9.30AM | 3rd Purattasi Seva by: Vaidehi Srinivasan,

07/10/19 | Monday Hayagreeva Pooja, Ayudha Pooja

08/10/19 | Tuesday 9.00AM | Sri Vedantha Maha Desikar Thirunakshtram- SHRAVANAM
10.00AM | Vijayadashami,Shree Rama Pattabhishekam followed by

7.00PM | Vijayadashami Uthsavam, Shameevruksha Pooja

09/10/19 | Wednesday Ekadashi

11/10/19 | Friday 6.00PM | PRADOSHA POOJA

12/10/19 | Saturday 9.30AM | 4th Purattasi Seva by : Anala Ramprasad

18/10/19 | Friday Tula Sankramana (Early Morning) ROHINI

20/10/19 | Sunday 9.00AM | Aridra, Sri Bhagawad Ramanujacharyar Masa Tirunakshtram,

21/10/19 | Monday PUNARVASU

24/10/19 | Thursday Ekadashi

25/10/19 | Friday 6.00PM | PRADOSHA POOJA, Dhanavanthri Jayanthi

27/10/19 | Sunday 7.00PM | DEEPAVALI AMAVASYE DHANA LAKSHMI POOJA

28/10/19 [ Monday 7.00PM [ BALIPADYAMI UTHSAVAM (KAMADHENU POOJA)




OCTOBER - 2019

SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME

(273/40K)  01/10/19
(267/25K)  12/10/19

25/10/19
(8501/100K) 27/10/19
239/25K 28/10/19
274/D 31/10/19

Navarathri 3rd day Seva by T.K. Hemalatha in memory of late D.S. Bharadwaj
Ashwayuja Shuddha Chaturdashi seva in memory of late Lakshmi Kumar Srinivasan
by S. Raghunath S. Ram Mohan

Seva in memory of late B.K. Venkataramu (Ashwayuja Krishna Thryodashi)
Deepavali Lakshmi Pooja by Alamelamma

Balipadyami Utsavam Seva by R.Vedantha Desikan

Karthika Jeshta Birthday of K.M. Srinivasamurthy



NOVEMBER - 2019

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
02/11/19 | Saturday 9.00AM | Sri Viswarksenar Thirunakshathram Uthsavam, Shathumurai
04/11/19 | Monday 9.00AM | Shravanam
07/11/19 | Thursday 9.00AM | 3 Mudalwars Thirunakshtram-Combined Seva
Tula Shravanam-Pogai Alwar Tula Dhanista-
Bhoodhath alwar Tula Shathabisha-Pey Alwar
08/11/19 | Friday Ekadashi
09/11/19 | Saturday 6.00PM [ Uthana Dwadashi, Pushpa Brindavanothsava,
14/11/19 | Thursday 6.00PM | ROHINI
16/11/19 | Saturday 9.00AM [ Aridra, Sri Ramanujacharyar Masa Thirunakshtram
17/11/19 | Sunday Vruschika Sankramana (Early Morning)Karthikai Begins,
17/11/19 | to 15/12/19 7.00PM | Karthika Masa Nitya Sahasranamarchana to Mahalakshmi Thayar
23/11/19 | Saturday Ekadashi
24/11/19 | Sunday 6.00PM | Pradosha
26/11/19 | Tuesday 7.00PM | Amavasye
29/11/19 | Friday 9.00AM | Sri Ahobilamutt HH 43rd Jeer Thirunakshathram

SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME

Seva in memory of late Dr. R.S. Govindaraj (Karthika Shukla Navami)

Karthika Dhanishta Birthday of Geetha Vishnu

120th Year Birthday of late T.V. Padmamma (Uthanadwadashi) by Malini Srinath

D.0.B.09/11/1899

(270/30K)

274/D
(257/25K)

05/11/19
06/11/19
09/11/19




DECEMBER - 2019

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME

02/12/19 | Monday 9.00AM | Shravanam, Thirumanjanam and Sahasranamarchana
06/12/19 | Friday 9.00AM [ Sri Ahobilamutt HH 45th Jeer Thirunakshathram,
08/12/19 | Sunday Kaishika Ekadashi

09/12/19 | Monday 6.00PM [ Pradosha

10/12/19 | Tuesday 9.00AM | Sri Thirumangaialwar Thirunakshathram

11/12/19 | Wednesday | 9.00AM | ROHINI, Sri Thiruppanalwar Thirunakshathram

12/12/19 | Thursday 9.00AM | Sri Thillasthanam Swamy Thirunakshatram, 7pm VISHNUDEEPAM,

13/12/19 | Friday 9.00AM | Aridra, Sri Ramanujacharyar Masa Thirunakshtram

14/12/19 | Saturday Punarvasu

15/12/19 | Sunday 7.00PM | LAKSHA DEEPOTSAVAM,

16/12/19 | Monday Dhanur Sankramana, (Forenoon) Dhanurmasa Pooja Begins
22/12/19 | Sunday Ekadashi

23/12/19 | Monday 8.00AM | Sri Ahobilamutt HH 40th Jeer Thirunakshatram, Pradosha 6 PM

25/12/19 | Wednesday | 8.00AM [ Sri Thondaradippodi Alwar Thirunakshathram

6.30PM [ AMAVASYE — Lakshmi Pooja, Punarvasu

26/12/19 |Thursday SURYA GRAHANAM (SOLAR ECLIPSE) 8.06 am to 11.11 am
Tarpanam 8.15 am to 9.15 am Moola Nakshatram Dhanur Rasi
29/12/19 [Sunday 6.30PM [ Shravanam - Sahasranamarchana

SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME
( /25K) 05/12/19 Sevain memory of lateM.R. Shantha (Vrushika Shukla Navami) Seva by M.R. Radha
(263/60K) 30/12/19 Sevain memory of late D. Subbu Lakshmi Ammal (Vrushika Shukla Panchami)
(260/1L) 31/12/19 Sevain memory of late M. Rajagopal (Dhanur Shukla Panchami)

31/12/19 Seva in memory of late Susheela Santhanam(Dhanur Shukla Panchami)



JANUARY - 2020

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
01/01/20 | Wednesday | 8.00AM | Sri Ahobilamutt HH 41st Jeer Thirunakshatram
06/01/20 | Monday 6 to 12Nn| Vaikunta Ekadashi Seva, Adyayanothsava Begins
06/01/20 [to 15/01/20 | 6.00PM | Thiru Adhyayanotsavam, Rahpathu Seva (Shathumurai on 15/01/20
08/01/20 | Wednesday | 8.00AM | Hanuman Jayanthi Vishesha Pooja, ROHINI,

6.30PM | Sri Anjaneya Moola Mantra Homa- Pradosha Pooja & Shathumurai
10/01/20 | Friday Aridra-Sri Ramanujacharya Thirunakshthram
11/01/20 | Saturday 6 to SAM| Koodarai Vellam (Special Pooja by Lalitha Narasimhan) Punarvasu
14/01/20 | Tuesday 6.00PM [ Bhogi Festival
15/01/20 | Wednesday | 9.00AM | (Utharayana Punya Kelo, Early Morning) Sankranthi Festival Abhishekam to Sti Prasanna Krishnaswamy

7.00PM | Shankranthi Uthsavam,
16/01/20 | Thursday 8.30AM | Sri Koorathalwar Thirunakshthram

9.00AM | lyyarpa Sevakalam together with Kanu Festival,Abhishekam

& Utsavam to Sri Andal Thayar
17/01/20 | Friday 9.00AM | Thai 1st Friday Vishesha Pooja (Seva by: C.D. Sudarshan)
21/01/20 | Tuesday Ekadashi,
22/01/20 | Wednesday | 6.00PM | Pradosha Pooja,
24/01/20 | Friday 8.00AM | Thai Amavasye- Garuda Jayanthi, Pancha Garuda Vahanothsava at
Sri Venugopala Krishna Swamy Temple, Malleshwaram

5.00PM | Sri Ahobilamutt HH 42nd Jeer Thirunakshatram,

7.00PM | Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamarcha,
25/01/20 | Saturday 10.00AM | Thai Shravana, Sri Srinivasa Perumal 24th Year Avartharothsava Seva
31/01/20 | Friday 9.00AM | Thai 3rd Friday Seva by : Vaidehi Srinivasan,

SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME

(256/25K)

06/01/20

128th Year Birthday of Late M.V. Krishna lyengar by Malini Srinath (D.0.B. 06/01/1892)




FEBRAUARY - 2020

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME
01/02/20 | Saturday Rathasapthami, Rathothsava at K.R. Circle Rama Temple
04/02/20 | Tuesday ROHINI
05/02/20 | Wednesday Ekadashi
06/02/20 | Thursday 9.00AM | Aridra-Sri Ramanujar Masa Thirunakshtram
HH 38th Jeer Thirunakshatram, 6.00PM Pradosha
07/02/20 | Friday 9.00AM [ Thai 4th Friday Seva by : Anala Ramprasad + Punarvasu
10/02/20 | Monday 9.00AM | Thirumalizhai Alwar Thirunakshatram, Thai Makham,
Sri Rangapriya Swamy Thirunakshthram
13/02/20 | Thursday Kumbha Sankramana (Morning)
15/02/20 | Saturday 10.00AM | Malleshwaram Sri Lakshminarasimhaswamy Rathothsavam (Silver Chariot)
19/02/20 | Wednesday Ekadashi
21/02/20 | Friday 6.00PM [ Pradosha
22/02/20 | Saturday 9.00AM | Shravanam
23/02/20 | Sunday 7.00PM | Amavasye
29/02/19 | Saturday 10.00AM | Malleshwaram Sri Venugopala Krishna Swamy Rathothsavam
SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME
(232/20K) 17/02/20 Birthday of Kum. Pragna (Satkeerthi Vasuki)
(267/25K) 18/02/20 Seva in memory of Late Rama Srinivasan by

S. Raghunath & S. Ram Mohan (Magha Bahula Dashami)




MARCH - 2020

DATE | DAY TIME | PROGRAMME

02/03/20 | Monday ROHINI

04/03/20 | Wednesday | 9.00AM | Aridra,

05/03/20 [ Thursday 9.00AM | Sri Kulasekara Alwar Tirunakshatram, Maasi Punarvasu ,

06/03/20 | Friday Ekadashi

07/03/20 | Saturday 6.00PM [ Pradosha Pooja

14/03/20 | Saturday Meena Sankramana, (11.47am) SHARAD FESTIVAL
20/03/20 | Friday 9.00AM | Shravana + Ekadashi

21/03/20 | Saturday 6.00PM | Pradosha

22/03/20 | Sunday 10.00AM | ANNUAL BRAHMOTHSAVAM BEGINS

23/03/20 | Monday 7.00PM | Amavasye Lakshmi Pooja

25/03/20 | Wednesday UGADI FESTIVAL

SEVA ON PERMANENT DEPOSIT SCHEME
(274/D) 01/03/20 Phalguna Krithika Birthday of Aadinarayana
07/03/20 Seva in memory of Padmaprabha Govindaraj (Phalguna Shukla Thrayodashi)
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